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3010 Series Door Closer with 3146 Back Plate for 1-3/4 
(44) Top Rail Regular Hold Open Arm Application

Series 3110, 3310, and 3510
Individually Sized Units 2 thru 6 and Multi-size Units 1 
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Template Number:
7303-0108

Sheet:  1 of 1

• Do not scale drawing.
• Right hand door shown.
• Dimensions:   inches / (mm).
• Hollow metal doors require channel or 

box type reinforcement when through 
bolt mount is specified. 

• Minimum thickness recommended for 
reinforcements in hollow metal doors 
and frames: .104” (2.66 mm.) unless 
otherwise noted.
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Right Hand Door Left Hand Door

Position Of Arm And Pinion FlatPosition Of Arm And Pinion FlatPosition Of Arm And Pinion Flat

Arm Mark
Pinion Flat

Arm Mark
Pinion Flat

Holder Adjusting Nut Up Holder Adjusting Nut Down

Forearm Forearm

Main Arm

Main 
Arm

90° 90°

1/4-20 Machine Screws, 
#14 Wood Screws or
 3/8” Diameter Sex-nuts (6 holes 
total)

12
(304.8)

4
(101.6)

4
(101.6)

7/8

“A”

(22)

Hinge
or Pivot

1-3/4
(44)

2-9/16
(65)

Ref.

Arm
Screw

Ref.

5-1/2
(140)

Pinion

1-3/4
(44.4)

5/16
(8)

1
(25)


